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All Time PASS Wins all 
divisions   

  245 Drivers 940 Races   

  Driver Wins 

1 Rowe, Ben 53 

2 Clark, Johnny 49 

3 Shaw, Andy 30 

4 Shaw, DJ 29 

5 Clark, Cassius 23 

6 Rowe, Mike 23 

7 Griffith, Derek 18 

8 McKeage, Dan 16 

9 Peltier, Preston 16 

10 Tinker, Ben 16 

11 Benjamin, Travis 15 

12 Doiron,Joey 15 

13 King, Tyler 14 

14 Lucas, Mark 14 

15 Staples, Chris 13 

16 Gerry, Curtis 10 

17 Morse, Spencer 10 

18 Noles, Trevor 10 

19 Ranstrom, Derek 10 

20 Varney, Brandon 10 

21 Conner, Kodie 9 

22 Fogleman, Jay 9 

23 Martin, Carey 9 

24 Pastore, Joe 9 

25 Craig, Matt 8 

26 Robbins, Ryan 8 

27 Sweet, Nick 8 

28 Cookson, Max 7 

29 Grissom, Kyle 7 

30 Sessions, Sam 7 

31 Taylor, Jason 7 

32 Butcher, Cole 6 

33 Hall, Garrett 6 

34 Hemric, Daniel 6 

35 Lampher, Reid 6 

36 Luce Jr, Glen 6 

37 MacDonald, Eddie 6 

38 Norris Jr., Gary 6 



39 Polewarczyk, Joe 6 

40 Thompson, Austin 6 

41 Blaney, Ryan 5 

42 Childs Jr., Billy 5 

43 Dearborn, Richie 5 

44 Dixon, Bill 5 

45 Hewins, Kyle 5 

46 Kenseth, Ross 5 

47 Landry, Michael 5 

48 Ripley, Ryan 5 

49 Sanborn, Trevor 5 

50 Shaw, Dale 5 

51 Wakefield, Justin 5 

52 Williams, Corey 5 

53 Alexander, Scott 4 

54 Baril, JR 4 

55 Church, Tyler 4 

56 Davidson, Grant 4 

57 Dow, Chad 4 

58 Fogleman, Tate 4 

59 Hammond, Walt 4 

60 Laperle, Patrick 4 

61 Loden, Andy 4 

62 Miller, Mitch 4 

63 Mulkern, Scott 4 

64 Reno, Steve 4 

65 Tatro, Shane 4 

66 Theriault, Austin 4 

67 Wilson, Alan 4 

68 Allard, Wayne 3 

69 Ashline, Ben 3 

70 Babineu, Gary 3 

71 Bates, Adam 3 

72 Bowes, Dan 3 

73 Brown, Dan 3 

74 Brown, Gabe 3 

75 Chubbock, Scott 3 

76 Gelinas, Larry 3 

77 Gordon, Tracey 3 

78 Hasse, Alex 3 

79 Heath, Jamie 3 

80 Helliwell, Wayne 3 

81 Hopkins, Mike 3 



82 Lawler, Ryan 3 

83 Leitner, Austin 3 

84 McClure, Doug 3 

85 Measamer, Jody 3 

86 Merrill, Terry 3 

87 Newton, Roger Lee 3 

88 Pollard, Bubba 3 

89 Re, Kate 3 

90 Russell, Jordan 3 

91 Setzer, Brandon 3 

92 Smith, Zane 3 

93 Swanson, Matthew 3 

94 Teras, Austin 3 

95 Timm, Cole 3 

96 Whitten Jr., Wayne 3 

97 Wright, Kenny 3 

98 Armington, Evan 2 

99 Bowie, Zach 2 

100 Burton, Harrison 2 

101 Busch, Kyle 2 

102 Carignan, Mike 2 

103 Christopher, Ted 2 

104 Darling, David 2 

105 Dufault, Matt 2 

106 Elliott, Chase 2 

107 Emerson, Jim 2 

108 Farrington Jr, David 2 

109 Fraser, Scott 2 

110 Fryar, Jared 2 

111 Harrison, Jariet 2 

112 Harrison, Kenny 2 

113 Helmoth, Bruce 2 

114 Hewins, Ryan 2 

115 Irvan, Jared 2 

116 Kryczek, Bryan 2 

117 Kuhn, Ryan 2 

118 Labbe, Alex 2 

119 Lamb, Garrett 2 

120 Larsen, Justin 2 

121 Lee, Matt 2 

122 Lundblad Jr., Mark 2 

123 Mains, Bryce 2 

124 Martin, Rick 2 



125 McDaniel, Scott 2 

126 McKennedy, Jonathon 2 

127 Moore, Ryan 2 

128 Morse, Donnie 2 

129 Morse, Richie 2 

130 Morse, Troy 2 

131 Mowatt, Alex 2 

132 Porciello, Joey 2 

133 Reed, Dana 2 

134 Renfrew Jr, Jimmy 2 

135 Rogers, Clay 2 

136 Seitz, Ben 2 

137 Shackford, Gary 2 

138 Smith, Gary 2 

139 Spencer Jr., Dennis 2 

140 Sullivan, Patrick 2 

141 Summers, Rob 2 

142 Vaughn, Spencer 2 

143 Ward, Brandon 2 

144 Yates, Walker 2 

145 Alexander, Scott (NS) 1 

146 Babb, Bradley 1 

147 Baldwin, George 1 

148 Bell, Christopher 1 

149 Benjamin, Colby 1 

150 Bennett, Stephen 1 

151 Bessey, Joe 1 

152 Bolduc, Ron 1 

153 Bradberry, Charlie 1 

154 Brown, Josh 1 

155 Brown, Perry 1 

156 Bryant, Rusty 1 

157 Burbank, Sulo 1 

158 Byrin, William 1 

159 Carroll, Justin 1 

160 Cates, Ajay 1 

161 Chadbourne, Adam 1 

162 Cling, Landon 1 

163 Colby, Charlie 1 

164 Cookson, Max 1 

165 Cullivan, Dale 1 

166 Dabbs, Zachary 1 

167 Darveau, Poncho 1 



168 Davis, Jeremy 1 

169 Davis, Spencer 1 

170 Day, Wade 1 

171 Dilbeck, Chris 1 

172 Dragon, Scott 1 

173 Drew, Gary 1 

174 Dwinal, Gary 1 

175 Eggleston, Chris 1 

176 Evans, Garrett 1 

177 Fowler, Mike 1 

178 Fultz, Jeff 1 

179 Goodson, Hal 1 

180 Gorveatt, Dave 1 

181 Grala, Kaz 1 

182 Gray, Adam 1 

183 Grover, Dana 1 

184 Harnish, Mike 1 

185 Harrison Jr., Ricky 1 

186 Harrison, Jerry 1 

187 Hennessey, Clyde 1 

188 Henry, Ron 1 

189 Hindeman, Heath 1 

190 Hogan, Jason 1 

191 James, Colt 1 

192 Jones, Lucas 1 

193 King, Clint 1 

194 Knight, Shawn 1 

195 Leighton, Brad 1 

196 Lewis, Gary 1 

197 MacDonald, Austin 1 

198 Martin, Michael 1 

199 Mechalides, Louis 1 

200 Mitchell, Shane 1 

201 Moeller, Allen 1 

202 Moore, Kelly 1 

203 Morgan, Ryan 1 

204 Nason, Ralph 1 

205 Nasse, Stephen 1 

206 Nicholson, Zach 1 

207 Nocella, Anthony 1 

208 Oliveira, Leo 1 

209 Oliver, David 1 

210 Oliver, Tom 1 



211 Patten, Mark 1 

212 Phillips, Ryan 1 

213 Poland, Rusty 1 

214 Query, Freddie 1 

215 Reed, Austin 1 

216 Reno, Nick 1 

217 Robinson, Nick 1 

218 Rodgers, Bill 1 

219 Rollins, Geoff 1 

220 Romanowski, Vern 1 

221 Roy, Evan 1 

222 Sanborn, Matt 1 

224 Sargeant, Dalton 1 

225 Scully Jr, Tom 1 

226 Smith, Chandler 1 

227 Smith, Chris 1 

228 Somes, Dan 1 

229 Sommerville, Lonnie 1 

230 Spillers, Jake 1 

231 Sprague, Dave 1 

232 Squeglia, Joe 1 

233 Stanley, Skip 1 

234 Stroupe, Zach 1 

235 Taylor, Jeff 1 

236 Thomas, Clay 1 

237 Tripp, Skip 1 

238 Turner, Randy 1 

239 Vaughn, David 1 

240 Verrill, Travis 1 

241 Wallace, Matt 1 

242 Weller, Jimmy 1 

243 White, Paul 1 

244 Whittier, David 1 

245 Wood, Russ 1 

    940 

 

  All Time PASS SLM Wins   

  111 Drivers 513 Races   

  Driver Wins 

1 Rowe, Ben 52 

2 Clark, Johnny 49 

3 Shaw, DJ 30 



4 Clark, Cassius 23 

5 Rowe, Mike 23 

6 Griffith, Derek 17 

7 Peltier, Preston 16 

8 Benjamin, Travis 15 

9 Doiron,Joey 15 

10 Gerry, Curtis 10 

11 Fogleman, Jay 9 

12 Ranstrom, Derek 9 

13 Craig, Matt 8 

14 Sweet, Nick 8 

15 Grissom, Kyle 7 

16 Sessions, Sam 7 

17 Butcher, Cole 6 

18 Hall, Garrett 6 

19 Hemric, Daniel 6 

20 Lampher, Reid 6 

21 Luce Jr, Glen 6 

22 MacDonald, Eddie 6 

23 Polewarczyk, Joe 6 

24 Blaney, Ryan 5 

25 Dearborn, Richie 5 

26 Kenseth, Ross 5 

27 Sanborn, Trevor 5 

28 Wakefield, Justin 5 

29 Williams, Corey 5 

30 Church, Tyler 4 

31 Laperle, Patrick 4 

32 Loden, Andy 4 

33 Theriault, Austin 4 

34 Bates, Adam 3 

35 Brown, Gabe 3 

36 Chubbock, Scott 3 

37 Gordon, Tracey 3 

38 Hasse, Alex 3 

39 Helliwell, Wayne 3 

40 Hopkins, Mike 3 

41 Lawler, Ryan 3 

42 Newton, Roger Lee 3 

43 Pollard, Bubba 3 

44 Setzer, Brandon 3 

45 Smith, Zane 3 

46 Teras, Austin 3 



47 Wright, Kenny 3 

48 Ashline, Ben 2 

49 Busch, Kyle 2 

50 Christopher, Ted 2 

51 Cookson, Max 2 

52 Darling, David 2 

53 Elliott, Chase 2 

54 Farrington Jr., Dave 2 

55 Fogleman, Tate 2 

56 Fraser, Scott 2 

57 Gelinas, Larry 2 

58 Irvan, Jared 2 

59 Kryczek, Bryan 2 

60 Kuhn, Ryan 2 

61 Labbe, Alex 2 

62 Martin, Rick 2 

63 Moore, Ryan 2 

64 Mulkern, Scott 2 

65 Rogers, Clay 2 

66 Shaw, Dale 2 

67 Smith, Gary 2 

68 Ward, Brandon 2 

69 Alexander, Scott (NS) 1 

70 Bell, Christopher 1 

71 Bessey, Joe 1 

72 Bradberry, Charlie 1 

73 Brown, Perry 1 

74 Byron, William 1 

75 Cling, Landon 1 

76 Davis, Jeremy 1 

77 Day, Wade 1 

78 Dilbeck, Chris 1 

79 Dragon, Scott 1 

80 Drew, Gary 1 

81 Eggleston, Chris 1 

82 Fryer, Jared 1 

83 Fultz, Jeff 1 

84 Gorveatt, Dave 1 

85 Grala, Kaz 1 

86 Hindeman, Heath 1 

87 Hogan, Jason 1 

88 James, Colt 1 

89 Leighton, Brad 1 



90 MacDonald, Austin 1 

91 Mechalides, Louis 1 

92 Moore, Kelly 1 

93 Nasse, Stephen 1 

94 Noles, Trevor 1 

95 Oliver, David 1 

96 Porciello, Joey 1 

97 Query, Freddie 1 

98 Reed, Austin 1 

99 Rodgers, Bill 1 

100 Sargeant, Dalton 1 

101 Scully Jr, Tom 1 

102 Sommerville, Lonnie 1 

103 Spencer, Dennis Jr 1 

104 Squeglia, Joe 1 

105 Staples, Chris 1 

106 Stroupe, Zach 1 

107 Taylor, Jeff 1 

108 Timm, Cole 1 

109 Turner, Randy 1 

110 Wallace, Matt 1 

111 Weller, Jimmy 1 

      

      

    513 

   
 

  
All Time PASS North SLM 
Wins   

   67 Drivers  357 Races   

  Driver Wins 

1 Clark, Johnny 47 

2 Rowe, Ben 42 

3 Shaw, DJ 29 

4 Clark, Cassius 21 

5 Rowe, Mike 21 

6 Benjamin, Travis 15 

7 Griffith, Derek 14 

8 Doiron,Joey 13 

9 Gerry, Curtis 10 

10 Ranstrom, Derek 8 

11 Sweet, Nick 8 

12 Sessions, Sam 7 



13 Lampher, Reid 6 

14 Luce Jr, Glen 6 

15 MacDonald, Eddie 6 

16 Polewarczyk, Joe 6 

17 Dearborn, Richie 5 

18 Hall, Garrett 5 

19 Butcher, Cole 4 

20 Laperle, Patrick 4 

21 Bates, Adam 3 

22 Brown, Gabe 3 

23 Chubbock, Scott 3 

24 Gordon, Tracey 3 

25 Helliwell, Wayne 3 

26 Hopkins, Mike 3 

27 Sanborn, Trevor 3 

28 Teras, Austin 3 

29 Wright, Kenny 3 

30 Busch, Kyle 2 

31 Christopher, Ted 2 

32 Cookson, Max 2 

33 Darling, David 2 

34 Farrington Jr., Dave 2 

35 Fraser, Scott 2 

36 Gelinas, Larry 2 

37 Kryczek, Bryan 2 

38 Kuhn, Ryan 2 

39 Labbe, Alex 2 

40 Martin, Rick 2 

41 Mulkern, Scott 2 

42 Shaw, Dale 2 

43 Smith, Gary 2 

44 Theriault, Austin 2 

45 Alexander, Scott (NS) 1 

46 Ashline, Ben 1 

47 Bessey, Joe 1 

48 Davis, Jeremy 1 

49 Dragon, Scott 1 

50 Drew, Gary 1 

51 Gorveatt, Dave 1 

52 Kenseth, Ross 1 

53 Leighton, Brad 1 

54 MacDonald, Austin 1 

55 Mechalides, Louis 1 



56 Moore, Kelly 1 

57 Oliver, David 1 

58 Pollard, Bubba 1 

59 Porciello, Joey 1 

60 Rodgers, Bill 1 

61 Scully Jr, Tom 1 

62 Sommerville, Lonnie 1 

63 Spencer, Dennis Jr 1 

64 Squeglia, Joe 1 

65 Staples, Chris 1 

66 Taylor, Jeff 1 

67 Turner, Randy 1 

    357 

 

  PASS National  SLM Wins   

   42 Drivers  79 Races   

  Driver Wins 

1 Clark, Johnny 7 

2 Griffith, Derek 6 

3 Peltier, Preston 5 

4 Rowe, Ben 5 

5 Benjamin, Travis 4 

6 Butcher, Cole 4 

7 Doiron, Joey 4 

8 Ranstrom, Derek 3 

9 Shaw, DJ 3 

10 Hall, Garrett 2 

11 Hopkins. Mike 2 

12 Kenseth, Ross 2 

13 MacDonald, Eddie 2 

14 Sanborn, Trevor 2 

15 Ashline, Ben 1 

16 Brown, Gabe 1 

17 Byron, William 1 

18 Christopher, Ted 1 

19 Church, Tyler 1 

20 Clark, Cassius 1 

21 Cookson, Max 1 

22 Craig, Matt 1 

23 Fogleman, Jay 1 

24 Gerry, Curtis 1 

25 Grissom, Kyle 1 

26 Helliwell, Wayne 1 



27 Hemric, Daniel 1 

28 Irvan, Jared 1 

29 James, Colt 1 

30 Kuhn, Ryan 1 

31 Labbe, Alex 1 

32 Lanpher, Reid 1 

33 Leighton, Brad 1 

34 Luce, Glen 1 

35 MacDonald, Austin 1 

36 Moore, Ryan 1 

37 Noles, Trevor 1 

38 Pollard, Bubba 1 

39 Reed, Austin 1 

40 Sargeant, Dalton 1 

41 Setzer, Brandon 1 

42 Wakefield, Justin 1 

      

    79 

 

  PASS Mods Wins   

   70 Drivers  237 Races   

  Driver Wins 

1 Shaw, Andy 30 

2 Tinker, Ben 16 

3 Lucas, Mark 14 

4 Staples, Chris 12 

5 King, Tyler 10 

6 Varney, Brandon 10 

7 Morse, Spencer 9 

8 Robbins, Ryan 8 

9 Taylor, Jason 7 

10 Cookson, Max 6 

11 Dixon, Bill 5 

12 Norris Jr., Gary 5 

13 Ripley, Ryan 5 

14 Alexander, Scott 4 

15 Dow, Chad 4 

16 Miller, Mitch 4 

17 Reno, Steve 4 

18 Wilson, Alan 4 

19 Allard, Wayne 3 

20 Brown, Dan 3 

21 McClure, Doug 3 



22 Re, Kate 3 

23 Whitten Jr., Wayne 3 

24 Armington, Evan 2 

25 Baril, JR 2 

26 Carignan, Mike 2 

27 Emerson, Jim 2 

28 Harrison, Jariet 2 

29 Helmoth, Bruce 2 

30 Hewins, Ryan 2 

31 Lamb, Garrett 2 

32 Larsen, Justin 2 

33 Lundblad Jr., Mark 2 

34 McDaniel, Scott 2 

35 Morse, Richie 2 

36 Morse, Troy 2 

37 Reed, Dana 2 

38 Shackford, Gary 2 

39 Shaw, Dale 2 

40 Sullivan, Patrick 2 

41 Vaughn Spencer 2 

42 Benjamin, Colby 1 

43 Bennett, Stephen 1 

44 Bowie, Zach 1 

45 Brown, Josh 1 

46 Bryant, Rusty 1 

47 Burbank, Sulo 1 

48 Cates, Ajay 1 

49 Cullivan, Dale 1 

50 Darveau, Poncho 1 

51 Dwinal, Gary 1 

52 Gray, Adam 1 

53 Grover, Dana 1 

54 Harrison, Kenny 1 

55 Henry, Ron 1 

56 Knight, Shawn 1 

57 Moeller, Allen 1 

58 Nicholson, Zach 1 

59 Oliveira, Leo 1 

60 Oliver, Tom 1 

61 Phillips, Ryan 1 

62 Reno, Nick 1 

63 Rollins, Geoff 1 

64 Rowe, Ben 1 



65 Roy, Evan 1 

66 Sanborn, Matt 1 

67 Smith, Chris 1 

68 Somes, Dan 1 

69 Sprague, Dave 1 

70 Vaughn, David 1 

    237 

 

 

  New England SuperMods Series 

   9 Drivers  16 Races   

  Driver Wins 

1 Bowes, Dan 3 

2 Swanson. Matthew 3 

3 McKennedy, Jonathan 2 

4 Seitz, Ben 2 

5 Summers, Rob 2 

6 Griffith, Derek 1 

7 Nocella, Anthony 1 

8 Romanowski, Vern 1 

9 Wood, Russ 1 

    16 

 

PASS MISC/INACTIVE 

  PASS South SLM Wins   

   55 Drivers  148 Races   

  Driver Wins 

1 Peltier, Preston 16 

2 Rowe, Ben 10 

3 Fogleman, Jay 9 

4 Craig, Matt 8 

5 Grissom, Kyle 7 

6 Hemric, Daniel 6 

7 Blaney, Ryan 5 

8 Wakefield, Justin 5 

9 Williams, Corey 5 

10 Church, Tyler 4 

11 Kenseth, Ross 4 

12 Loden, Andy 4 

13 Hasse, Alex 3 

14 Lawler, Ryan 3 



15 Newton, Roger Lee 3 

16 Setzer, Brandon 3 

17 Smith, Zane 3 

18 Clark, Cassius 2 

19 Clark, Johnny 2 

20 Doiron, Joey 2 

21 Elliott, Chase 2 

22 Fogleman, Tate 2 

23 Irvan, Jared 2 

24 Pollard, Bubba 2 

25 Rogers, Clay 2 

26 Rowe, Mike 2 

27 Sanborn, Trevor 2 

28 Theriault, Austin 2 

29 Ward, Brandon 2 

30 Bell, Christopher 1 

31 Bradberry, Charlie 1 

32 Brown, Perry 1 

33 Cling, Landon 1 

34 Day, Wade 1 

35 Dilbeck, Chris 1 

36 Eggleston, Chris 1 

37 Fryer, Jared 1 

38 Fultz, Jeff 1 

39 Grala, Kaz 1 

40 Griffith, Derek 1 

41 Hindeman, Heath 1 

42 Hogan, Jason 1 

43 James, Colt 1 

44 Moore, Ryan 1 

45 Nasse, Stephen 1 

46 Noles, Trevor 1 

47 Query, Freddie 1 

48 Ranstrom, Derek 1 

49 Reed, Austin 1 

50 Sargeant, Dalton 1 

51 Shaw, DJ 1 

52 Stroupe, Zach 1 

53 Timm, Cole 1 

54 Wallace, Matt 1 

55 Weller, Jimmy 1 

    148 
 

  



 
  

  PASS Outlaw LM Wins   

    34 Drivers  64 Races   

  Driver Wins 

1 Conner, Kodie 9 

2 Noles, Trevor 7 

3 Thompson, Austin 5 

4 Hammond, Walt 4 

5 Leitner, Austin 3 

6 Burton, Harrison 2 

7 Fogleman, Tate 2 

8 Lee, Matt 2 

9 Mulkern, Scott 2 

10 Noles, Trevor 2 

11 Timm, Cole 2 

12 Yates, Walker 2 

13 Baril, JR 1 

14 Carroll, Justin 1 

15 Colby, Charlie 1 

16 Dabbs, Zachary 1 

17 Davis, Spencer 1 

18 Fowler, Mike 1 

19 Fryar, Jared 1 

20 Gelinas, Larry 1 

21 Harnish, Mike 1 

22 Jones, Lucas 1 

23 Nason, Ralph 1 

24 Norris Jr., Gary 1 

25 Patten, Mark 1 

26 Porciello, Joey 1 

27 Ramstrom, Derek 1 

28 Robinson, Nick 1 

29 Smith, Chandler 1 

30 Spencer Jr., Dennis 1 

31 Spillers, Jake 1 

32 Thomas, Clay 1 

33 Thompson, Austin 1 

34 White, Paul 1 

    64 
 

  

  PASS Sportsman Wins   

    15 Drivers 56 Races   

  Driver Wins 



1 McKeage, Dan 16 

2 Martin, Carey 9 

3 Pastore, Joe 9 

4 Landry, Michael 5 

5 Tatro, Shane 4 

6 Merrill, Terry 3 

7 Morse, Donnie 2 

8 Chadbourne, Adam 1 

9 Hennessey, Clyde 1 

10 Baldwin, George 1 

11 Baril, JR 1 

12 Harrison, Jerry 1 

13 Harrison Jr., Ricky 1 

14 Bolduc, Ron 1 

15 Poland, Rusty 1 

    56 
 

  

  
PASS Honey Badger Street Stock 
Wins   

    14 Drivers 30 Races   

  Driver Wins 

1 Childs Jr., Billy 5 

2 King, Tyler 5 

3 Babineu, Gary 4 

4 Russell, Jordan 3 

5 Dufault, Matt 2 

6 Hewins, Kyle 2 

7 Mains, Bryce 2 

8 Bowie, Zach 1 

9 Harrison, Kenny 1 

10 Martin, Michael 1 

11 Renfrew Jr., Jimmy 2 

12 Stanley, Skip 1 

13 Tripp, Skip 1 

14 Whittier, David 1 

    31 
 

  

  PASS Bandit Triple Crown Wins   

    4 Drivers  6 Races   

  Driver Wins 

1 Heath, Jamie 3 

2 Hewins, Kyle 3 

3 Mowatt, Alex 2 



4 Verrill, Travis 1 

    6 
 

  

  PASS Northwest Wins   

    3 Drivers  3 Races   

  Driver Wins 

1 Evans, Garrett 1 

2 Mitchell, Shane 1 

3 Lewis, Gary 1 

    3 
 

  

  PASS NorthEast LM Wins   

   3 Drivers  3 Races   

  Driver Wins 

1 Babb, Bradley 1 

2 Morgan, Ryan 1 

3 Ashline, Ben 1 

    3 
 

  

  PASS Trucks Wins   

   4 Drivers  9 Races   

  Driver Wins 

1 Davidson, Grant 4 

2 Measamer, Jody 3 

3 King, Clint 1 

4 Goodson, Hal 1 

    9 

 

 

PASS CHAMPIONS, ALL DIVISIONS 
Pass North Champions  Pass National Champions 

22 years 9 Champions  15 years 9 champions 

2023 Max Cookson  2023 Max Cookson 

2022 Overall  Ryan Kuhn  2022 DJ Shaw 

2022 NEN DJ Shaw  2021 Derek Griffith 

2022 NES Eddie MacDonald  2019 Mike Hopkins 

2021 Overall  Johnny Clark  2018 Derek Griffith 

2021 NEN Johnny Clark  2017 Ben Rowe 

2021 NES DJ Shaw  2016 Ben Rowe 

2020 DJ Shaw  2015 Joey Doiron 

2019 DJ Shaw  2014 Ben Rowe 



2018 DJ Shaw  2013 Jay Fogleman 

2017 Travis Benjamin  2012 Jay Fogleman 

2016 DJ Shaw  2011 Ben Rowe 

2015 Mike Rowe  2010 Preston Peltier 

2014 DJ Shaw  2009 Ben Rowe 

2013 Cassius Clark  2008 Cassius Clark 

2012 Travis Benjamin    
2011 Johnny Clark  NESS 

2010 Johnny Clark  2023 Dan Bowes 

2009 Johnny Clark  2022 Rob Summers 

2008 Johnny Clark    
2007 Ben Rowe    
2006 Johnny Clark  Pass Modified Champions 

2005 Ben Rowe  20 years 13 champions 

2004 Johnny Clark  2023 Varney, Brandon 

2003 Ben Rowe  2022 Lamb, Garrett 

2002 Ben Rowe  2021 Cookson, Max 

2001 Sam Sessions  2020 Tyler King  

  2019 Spencer Morse 

Pass South Champions  2018 Ben Tinker 

13 years 11 champions  2017 Ben Tinker 

2018 Matt Craig  2016 Ryan Robbins 

2017 Matt Craig  2015 Andy Shaw 

2016 Matt Craig  2014 Andy Shaw 

2015 Tate Fogleman  2013 Scott Alexander 

2014 Tyler Church  2012 Andy Shaw 

2013 Jay Fogleman  2011 Andy Shaw 

2012 Kyle Grissom  2010 Andy Shaw 

2011 Ryan Blaney  2009 Scott Grant 

2010 Preston Peltier  2008 Mark Lucas 

2009 Ben Rowe  2007 Chris Staples 

2008 Alex Hasse  2006 Chris Staples 

2007 Ryan Lawler  2005 Wayne Allard 

2006 Mike Rowe  2004 Mark Lucas  

    

Pass Sportsman Champions  

Pass Mods Quad Series 
Champions 

8 years 4 champions  2023 Varney, Brandon 

2014 Joe Pastore    

2013 Carey Martin  Pro Late Model Champions 

2012 Carey Martin  4 years 4 champions 

2011 Carey Martin  2015 Kodie Conner 

2010 Dan McKeage  2014 Walker Yates 



2009 Carey Martin  2013 Trevor Noles 

2008 Ricky Morse  2012 Austin Leitner 

2007 Dan McKeage    

   Outlaw Late Model Champions 

   3 years 3 Champions 

Pass Honey Badger Steet Stock   2008 Mike Harnish 

4 years 4 champions  2007 Jimmy Rosenfield 

2020 Jordan Russell  2006 Derek Ramstrom 

2019 Billy Childs Jr    
2019 TC Billy Childs Jr    
2018 Tyler King    
2017 Bryce Mains  Pass Misc  

  Triple Crown 

Bandits Triple Crown    2015 Mike Rowe  

3 years 3 Champions  (Northeast Challenge) 

2019 Alex Mowatt  2014 DJ Shaw 

2018 Kyle Hewins  2013 Johnny Clark 

2017 Jamie Heath  Pass NorthEast Late Model  

  2014 Brad Babb  

  Pass LM Trucks  

  2009 Grant Davidson 

 

 

  
PASS Champions ALL 
Divisions    

  
53 drivers 92 
Championships   

1 Ben Rowe 10 

2 Johnny Clark (+ 1 NEN) 7 

3 Andy Shaw 5 

4 DJ Shaw  (+1 NES, +1 NEN) 5 

5 Carey Martin 4 

6 Jay Fogleman 3 

7 Matt Craig 3 

8 Ben Tinker 2 

9 Cassius Clark 2 

10 Chris Staples 2 

11 Dan McKeage 2 

12 Mark Lucas 2 

13 Max Cookson 2 

14 Mike Rowe 2 

15 Preston Peltier 2 



16 Travis Benjamin 2 

17 Tyler King 2 

18 Alex Hasse 1 

19 Austin Leitner 1 

20 Billy Childs Jr 1 

21 Brad Babb 1 

22 Brandon Varney 1 

23 Bryce Mains 1 

24 Dan Bowes 1 

25 Derek Griffith 1 

26 Derek Ramstrom 1 

27 Grant Davidson 1 

28 Jimmy Rosenfield 1 

29 Joe Pastore 1 

30 Joey Doiron 1 

31 Jordan Russell 1 

32 Kodie Conner 1 

33 Kuhn, Ryan 1 

34 Kyle Grissom 1 

35 Lamb Garrett 1 

36 Max Cookson 1 

37 Mike Harnish 1 

38 Mike Hopkins 1 

39 Ricky Morse 1 

40 Ryan Blaney 1 

41 Ryan Lawler 1 

42 Ryan Robbins 1 

43 Sam Sessions 1 

44 Scott Alexander 1 

45 Scott Grant 1 

46 Spencer Morse 1 

47 Summers, Rob 1 

48 Tate Fogleman 1 

49 Trevor Noles 1 

50 Tyler Church 1 

51 Walker Yates 1 

52 Wayne Allard 1 

53 Eddie MacDonald +1 NES   

    92 

 

 

 



 

  ALL PASS SLM Championships  

  
24 Champions 49 
Championships   

1 Ben Rowe 9 

2 Johnny Clark  (+1 NEN) 7 

3 DJ Shaw (+1 NES, +1 NEN) 6 

4 Matt Craig 3 

5 Cassius Clark 2 

6 Jay Fogleman 2 

7 Max Cookson 2 

8 Mike Rowe 2 

9 Preston Peltier 2 

10 Travis Benjamin 2 

11 Alex Hasse 1 

12 Ben Rowe 1 

13 Derek Griffith 1 

14 Jay Fogleman 1 

15 Joey Doiron 1 

16 Kuhn, Ryan 1 

17 Kyle Grissom 1 

18 Mike Hopkins 1 

19 Ryan Blaney 1 

20 Ryan Lawler 1 

21 Sam Sessions 1 

22 Tate Fogleman 1 

23 Tyler Church 1 

24 Eddie MacDonald +1 NES   

    49 

   

  Pass North   

  
10 champions 23 
championships   

1 Johnny Clark  (+1 NEN) 7 

2 DJ Shaw (+1 NES +1 NEN) 5 

3 Ben Rowe 4 

4 Travis Benjamin 2 

5 Cassius Clark 1 

6 Kuhn, Ryan 1 

7 Max Cookson 1 

8 Mike Rowe 1 

9 Sam Sessions 1 

10 Eddie MacDonald +1 NES   



    23 

   

  Pass National   

  
9 champions 15 
Championships   

1 Ben Rowe 5 

2 Derek Griffith 2 

3 Jay Fogleman 2 

4 Cassius Clark 1 

5 Dj Shaw 1 

6 Joey Doiron 1 

7 Max Cookson 1 

8 Mike Hopkins 1 

9 Preston Peltier 1 

    15 

   

2022 DJ Shaw  NEN 

2022 Eddie MacDonald NES 

2021 Johnny Clark   NEN 

2021 DJ Shaw  NES 

   

  Pass South   

  
11 champions 13 
Championships   

1 Matt Craig 3 

2 Alex Hasse 1 

3 Ben Rowe 1 

4 Jay Fogleman 1 

5 Kyle Grissom 1 

6 Mike Rowe 1 

7 Preston Peltier 1 

8 Ryan Blaney 1 

9 Ryan Lawler 1 

10 Tate Fogleman 1 

11 Tyler Church 1 

    13 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Pass Modified Champions   

  13 Champions 
20 
Championships 

1 Andy Shaw 5 

2 Ben Tinker 2 

3 Chris Staples 2 

4 Mark Lucas 2 

5 Brandon Varney 1 

6 Garrett Lamb 1 

7 Max Cookson 1 

8 Ryan Robbins 1 

9 Scott Alexander 1 

10 Scott Grant 1 

11 Spencer Morse 1 

12 Tyler King 1 

13 Wayne Allard 1 

    20 

   

  Pass Honey Badger Steet Stock  

  4 Champions 4 Championships 

1 Billy Childs Jr 1 

2 Bryce Mains 1 

3 Jordan Russell 1 

4 Tyler King 1 

  4 

   

  Pass Sportsman Champions 

  4 Champions 8 Championships 

1 Carey Martin 4 

2 Dan McKeage 2 

3 Joe Pastore 1 

4 Ricky Morse 1 

    8 

   

  PASS PLM/Outlaw LM/ NE LM/ LM Trucks 

  9 Champions 9 Championships 

1 Austin Leitner 1 

2 Brad Babb 1 

3 Derek Ramstrom 1 

4 Grant Davidson 1 

5 Jimmy Rosenfield 1 

6 Kodie Conner 1 



7 Mike Harnish 1 

8 Trevor Noles 1 

9 Walker Yates 1 

    9 

   

  Misc Triple Crowns   

  8 Champions 8 Championships 

1 Alex Mowatt 1 

2 Kyle Hewins 1 

3 Jamie Heath 1 

4 Billy Childs Jr 1 

5 Mike Rowe  1 

6 DJ Shaw 1 

7 Johnny Clark 1 

8 Brandon Varney 1 

    8 

   

  NESS 

1 Rob Summers 1 

2 Dan Bowes 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


